
Andrea H. Harper 
Assistant General Counsel 

EP9628 
701 Ninth Street NW 

Washington DC 20068-0001 

November 11, 2019 

Office 202 33·1 6649 

Fax 202 331 6767 
pepco com 

at1harper pepcohold1ngs com 

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 

of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, NW 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 

Re: Formal Case No. 1130 and 1155 

Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick: 

An Exelon Company 

As requested by the Transportation Electrification Working Group, Potomac 
Electric Power Company ("Pepco") is submitting this letter to request that the Public Service 
Commission of the District of Columbia issue a public notice that Pepco will host the next 
working group meeting on Wednesday, November 13, 2019 from 1 - 3:30 pm at Pepco's 
Edison Place Office on 701 9th Street, NW. The topic will be Pepco's Offering 5 (Multi­
Dwelling Unit charging). Any interested parties should reach out to Jennifer Grisham at 
jmgrisham@pepcoholdings.com. 

Please contact me if you have any further questions. 

Sincere! , ~ 

~~P~~ 
Andrea H. Harper 

Enclosures 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of Potomac Electric Power Company's TE Working Group 
Letter was served this November 11, 2019 on all parties in Formal Case No. 1130 and 1155 by 
electronic mail. 

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 
of the District of Columbia 

1325 G Street N.W. Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
bwestbrook@psc.dc.gov 

Brian R. Caldwell 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Advocacy Section 
Office of the Attorney General for D.C. 
441 Fourth Street, N.W., Suite 600-S 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Brian.caldwell@dc.gov 

Sandra Mattavous-Frye Esq. 
Office of People s Counsel 
1133 151h Street, N.W. 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
smfrye@opc-dc.gov 

Robert Cain, Esq. 
Washington Gas 
1000 Maine Avenue, S.W., 61h Floor 
Washington DC 20024 
RCain@washgas.com 

Christopher Lipscombe, Esq. 
General Counsel 
Public Service Commission 
of the District of Columbia 

1325 G Street N.W. Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
clipscombe@psc.dc.gov 

Meena Gowda Esq. 
Deputy General Counsel 
DC Water and Sewer Authority 
5000 Overlook Avenue S.W. 
Washington, DC 20032 
Meena.gowda@dcwater.com 

Kristi Singleton, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
Real Property Division 
U.S. General Services Administration 
1800 F Street, NW Room 2016 
Washington, DC 20405 
Kristi.singleton@,gsa.gov 

~;' Andrea H. Harper 
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